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Penn High School - Girls - 2/2/2017 to 2/4/2017

Penn High School

Results - IHSAA Girls 2017 Sectional Swimming Prelims
 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

Pool: 1:46.28 * 2017

M. Ziegert, K. Clayton, M. Bottorff, M. Ronci

Sectional: 1:44.15 ! 2016

M. Ziegert, K. Clayton, M. Bottorff, L. Cecil

 RelayTeam Prelim Time

Preliminaries
1 1:49.65SBSJ

1) Ashley Jenkins JR 2) Aislinn Walsh SO

3) Alexandra Spaulding SR 4) Lydia Schaeffer JR

5) Abigail Feltzer SO 6) Evelyn Sierra FR

7) Rebecca Pan FR 8) Alyssa Kerkman SO

28.44 58.01 1:24.46 1:49.65

2 1:49.80PENN

1) Elizabeth Mejia FR 2) Megan Rach FR

3) Meagan Ronci SR 4) Sydney Acito JR

5) Makenna Bottorff JR 6) Taylor Bush SR

7) Kionna Clayton SR 8) Madilyn Ziegert SO

27.85 59.24 1:25.53 1:49.80

3 1:51.29SBRI

1) Anna Kirkpatrick SR 2) Abigail Kirkpatrick SR

3) Allison Walker SR 4) Madison Blakesley JR

5) Lauren Meyer FR 6) Anastasia Mitchell JR

7) Alexis Jozwiak JR 8) Katherine Walker JR

28.97 59.07 1:26.46 1:51.29

4 2:04.84NPRA

1) Alexis Eggleston SR 2) Emma Goldenstern JR

3) Gabrielle Vogeler JR 4) Lexi Benhart SR

5) Juliana Kroll FR 6) Sydney Sheely JR

7) Zinaida Cleveland SR 8) Olivia Williams SR

34.36 1:07.17 1:37.03 2:04.84

5 2:16.31MMAR

1) Charlotte Voor JR 2) Gracie Molnar SO

3) Molly Pendergast SR 4) Arielle Mattoon JR

5) Greta Mehlberg JR 6) Mary Rice SO

7) Ally Thornton JR 8) Emma Griesinger JR

36.82 1:10.88 1:54.40 2:16.31

6 2:19.18SBCL

1) Serenity Lolmaugh JR 2) Bernadette Bradley JR

3) Ashton Baumgartner FR 4) Lauren Cooper JR

5) Anna Jurgonski JR 6) Mamie Hodges SO

7) Kelsey Triebold SR 8) Meg Yerrington SO

33.63 1:11.33 1:49.59 2:19.18

7 2:21.46BREM

1) Harley Boocher JR 2) Madison Coffel SR

3) Emma Hundt JR 4) Rachel Morman SR

5) Ellen Fox SR 6) Kailey Simmons FR

7) Abigail Ukinski SO 8) Kaitlin Yelaska SO

36.57 1:13.90 1:50.90 2:21.46

8 2:25.73MISH

1) Lorisa Walker SO 2) Evee Curtis JR

3) Hailey Wichman JR 4) Raigan Webster JR

5) Emalease Wyant FR 6) Tyanna Wyant SO

7) Brianna Nichols SR

36.18 1:21.59 1:54.72 2:25.73

9 3:02.08SBW

1) Fatima Tlahuel JR 2) Krystyna Shepley JR

3) Bailey Gersey FR 4) Infinity Moore SO

5) Lindsey Laughman JR 6) Ashley DeLarosa JR

7) Brianna Barrow SR

51.04 1:37.81 2:27.31 3:02.08

--- DQSBAD

1) Alexandra Johnson JR 2) Stephanie Portolese SR

3) Kaity Radde JR 4) Rory Manley JR

5) Lane McDonald JR 6) Eamin Lynch FR

31.84 1:02.70 1:32.85 DQ

 
Event 2  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle

Pool: 1:50.04 * Lindsay Benko1993

Sectional: 1:50.39 ! Emily Meckstroth2015

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
PENN SR1 1:56.75Kayla Molnar

27.16 56.59 1:26.88 1:56.75

PENN JR2 1:59.80Ally Langfeldt

27.40 57.11 1:28.05 1:59.80

BREM SO3 2:02.59Kaitlin Yelaska

28.33 58.85 1:30.65 2:02.59

PENN SR4 2:04.57Taylor Bush

29.54 1:01.13 1:32.79 2:04.57

SBSJ SR5 2:04.62Hallie Cohoon

28.52 59.53 1:31.96 2:04.62

SBRI JR6 2:06.04Hannah Oross

29.49 1:02.39 1:34.53 2:06.04

SBRI SO7 2:07.30McKenna Mast

28.35 59.94 1:33.35 2:07.30

SBAD JR8 2:07.83Lane McDonald

29.96 1:02.08 1:34.64 2:07.83

NPRA SR9 2:08.28Madelynn Goldenstern

28.28 1:00.17 1:33.93 2:08.28

SBSJ SO10 2:10.84Margaret Barrett

29.32 1:02.04 1:36.59 2:10.84

SBSJ SO11 2:10.95Alyssa Kerkman

29.86 1:02.31 1:36.47 2:10.95

SBRI JR12 2:15.39Sierra Blair

30.64 1:04.76 1:40.09 2:15.39

MISH JR13 2:15.70Damaris Wyant

31.28 1:05.47 1:41.04 2:15.70

SBCL SO14 2:17.71Meg Yerrington

32.05 1:07.67 1:43.37 2:17.71

NPRA SR15 2:18.73Laura Fischer

32.25 1:07.15 1:43.41 2:18.73

BREM SR16 2:22.03Ellen Fox

33.71 1:10.17 1:47.22 2:22.03

SBCL SR17 2:22.23Addison Warner

32.16 1:07.65 1:44.65 2:22.23

NPRA SR18 2:25.57Zinaida Cleveland

31.72 1:07.54 1:45.91 2:25.57

BREM SO19 2:27.20Abigail Ukinski

32.64 1:09.44 1:48.78 2:27.20
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Penn High School - Girls - 2/2/2017 to 2/4/2017

Penn High School

Results - IHSAA Girls 2017 Sectional Swimming Prelims

Preliminaries ...   (Event 2  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

MMAR SR20 2:28.82Anna Pierce

34.58 1:12.46 1:51.70 2:28.82

SBAD FR21 2:31.17Eamin Lynch

33.16 1:11.82 1:51.00 2:31.17

MISH SR22 2:32.74Brianna Nichols

34.36 1:13.48 1:53.30 2:32.74

MMAR FR23 2:33.43Lyndsay Collins

34.55 1:13.62 1:54.75 2:33.43

MMAR SO24 2:36.85McKenna Miller

36.87 1:15.69 1:56.93 2:36.85

SBW SR25 2:40.20Mercedez Moore

35.25 1:15.39 1:58.20 2:40.20

SBAD SO26 2:45.30Corwynne Pugh

36.63 1:17.62 2:01.30 2:45.30

SBCL SR27 2:52.11Leanne Suppinger

38.84 1:23.08 2:09.10 2:52.11

SBW SR28 3:05.40Brianna Barrow

41.86 1:28.52 2:19.19 3:05.40

 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard IM

Pool: 2:02.08 * Bethany Galat2012

Sectional: 2:02.08 ! Bethany Galat2012

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
SBRI SR1 2:07.43Abigail Kirkpatrick

27.63 59.70 1:35.81 2:07.43

SBSJ SO2 2:08.55Aislinn Walsh

27.57 1:01.49 1:38.47 2:08.55

PENN FR3 2:13.40Elizabeth Mejia

28.63 1:00.97 1:41.03 2:13.40

PENN FR4 2:15.04Megan Rach

28.70 1:02.38 1:42.06 2:15.04

SBSJ JR5 2:15.51Lydia Schaeffer

29.69 1:03.88 1:43.38 2:15.51

SBRI FR6 2:17.10Lauren Meyer

30.10 1:05.73 1:44.16 2:17.10

SBAD SR7 2:18.78Stephanie Portolese

30.27 1:05.81 1:44.61 2:18.78

SBRI JR8 2:19.51Anastasia Mitchell

29.57 1:03.85 1:45.17 2:19.51

PENN SO9 2:21.80Abigail Barnes

31.01 1:05.87 1:49.65 2:21.80

SBSJ FR10 2:25.02Rebecca Pan

29.86 1:06.53 1:48.54 2:25.02

NPRA SR11 2:29.82Olivia Williams

29.58 1:10.60 1:53.36 2:29.82

NPRA JR12 2:32.77Chloe Lanning

33.03 1:09.61 1:55.74 2:32.77

NPRA JR13 2:43.77Gabrielle Vogeler

33.26 1:18.06 2:06.18 2:43.77

MMAR SR14 2:45.62Molly Pendergast

36.89 1:20.43 2:07.62 2:45.62

SBCL FR15 2:55.30Ashton Baumgartner

39.24 1:24.56 2:14.06 2:55.30

SBAD SO16 2:59.26Sheila Le

37.42 1:23.46 2:16.74 2:59.26

MISH JR17 2:59.58Raigan Webster

38.38 1:26.06 2:22.06 2:59.58

SBCL SO18 3:02.67Mamie Hodges

40.31 1:26.13 2:21.84 3:02.67

BREM FR19 3:04.80Cassandra Gramm

42.46 1:32.60 2:26.37 3:04.80

MMAR JR20 3:06.26Greta Mehlberg

39.10 1:29.89 2:25.33 3:06.26

MMAR JR21 3:09.75Olivia Douglass

38.51 1:27.87 2:24.69 3:09.75

MISH JR22 3:13.14Evee Curtis

45.78 1:35.27 2:29.32 3:13.14

MISH JR23 3:19.87Angelina Marchi

45.56 1:34.88 2:34.58 3:19.87

SBAD JR24 3:35.50Mina Kaomixay

49.87 1:39.89 2:48.87 3:35.50
 
Event 4  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle

Pool: 23.22 * Bethany Galat2012

Sectional: 23.55 ! Madison Blakesley2016

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
SBRI JR1 24.09Madison Blakesley

PENN SO2 24.41Madilyn Ziegert

SBRI SR3 24.86Anna Kirkpatrick

PENN JR4 24.87Sydney Acito

PENN SR5 24.89Kionna Clayton

SBSJ SO6 25.23Abigail Feltzer

SBSJ SR7 25.36Alexandra Spaulding

SBSJ FR8 25.74Clare Jachim

BREM FR9 26.01Kailey Simmons

SBRI FR10 26.82Anna Urban

SBAD JR11 27.07Rory Manley

SBCL JR12 27.71Anna Jurgonski

MISH SR13 27.86Rebecca Byers

MISH JR14 27.87Ellie Kaplachinski

NPRA SR15 27.92Lexi Benhart

NPRA FR16 28.54Juliana Kroll

NPRA JR17 28.71Emma Goldenstern

MMAR JR18 29.87Arielle Mattoon

SBAD FR19 30.42Tania Gonzalez

BREM SR20 30.44Madison Coffel

MMAR SO21 30.49Bridget Vogel

BREM JR22 30.68Emma Hundt

SBAD FR23 31.11Catherine Garber

MMAR JR24 31.45Ally Thornton

MISH JR25 35.10Brooklyn Buck

SBW SO26 36.86Infinity Moore

SBW SR27 37.41Victoria Iannuzzelli

SBCL FR28 41.26Katie McDaniel

SBW FR29 44.00Andrea Rodriguez

SBCL SO30 46.95Zoe Lamb
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Penn High School - Girls - 2/2/2017 to 2/4/2017

Penn High School

Results - IHSAA Girls 2017 Sectional Swimming Prelims
 
Event 6  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly

Pool: 55.22 * Nikki Hubbard2009

Sectional: 55.22 ! Nikki Hubbard2009

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
SBRI SR1 58.85Allison Walker

27.43 58.85

PENN JR2 58.90Makenna Bottorff

26.62 58.90

PENN SR3 59.36Taylor Bush

28.13 59.36

SBRI JR4 59.79Katherine Walker

28.39 59.79

SBSJ SR5 59.96Alexandra Spaulding

27.75 59.96

PENN JR6 1:01.87Sydney Acito

28.18 1:01.87

BREM SO7 1:02.14Kaitlin Yelaska

29.06 1:02.14

SBSJ FR8 1:02.56Evelyn Sierra

29.58 1:02.56

SBRI FR9 1:03.56Lauren Meyer

30.10 1:03.56

SBSJ SO10 1:04.65Alyssa Kerkman

30.04 1:04.65

SBAD JR11 1:05.81Kaity Radde

30.50 1:05.81

NPRA JR12 1:08.29Gabrielle Vogeler

32.01 1:08.29

NPRA JR13 1:10.33Chloe Lanning

32.57 1:10.33

MISH JR14 1:13.20Hailey Wichman

34.19 1:13.20

NPRA JR15 1:13.86Sydney Sheely

32.60 1:13.86

SBAD FR16 1:21.00Catherine Garber

38.25 1:21.00

SBCL JR17 1:21.56Bernadette Bradley

36.84 1:21.56

SBAD SO18 1:23.52Sheila Le

38.10 1:23.52

MMAR JR19 1:23.63Greta Mehlberg

38.63 1:23.63

MMAR JR20 1:29.30Olivia Douglass

40.01 1:29.30

MISH SO21 1:30.60Braydn Weeks

42.47 1:30.60

MISH JR22 1:36.12Angelina Marchi

45.24 1:36.12

MMAR JR23 1:41.50Kaitlynn Riba

45.62 1:41.50

 
Event 7  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle

Pool: 50.66 * Bethany Galat2013

Sectional: 51.58 ! Sarah Coyne2012

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
PENN SR1 52.62Meagan Ronci

25.32 52.62

PENN JR2 54.34Ally Langfeldt

25.96 54.34

SBSJ JR3 54.38Ashley Jenkins

26.32 54.38

PENN FR4 55.31Sophia Darr

26.80 55.31

SBRI JR5 55.97Alexis Jozwiak

26.77 55.97

SBSJ FR6 56.61Clare Jachim

27.30 56.61

BREM FR7 56.65Kailey Simmons

26.84 56.65

NPRA SR8 57.59Madelynn Goldenstern

27.36 57.59

SBRI JR9 57.91Hannah Oross

27.93 57.91

SBAD JR10 59.09Rory Manley

28.28 59.09

SBSJ SO11 59.25Margaret Barrett

28.37 59.25

SBRI SO12 59.69McKenna Mast

28.15 59.69

MMAR SO13 1:00.36Gracie Molnar

28.95 1:00.36

SBCL JR14 1:01.07Anna Jurgonski

29.46 1:01.07

MISH SR15 1:02.61Rebecca Byers

30.44 1:02.61

MISH JR16 1:03.28Ellie Kaplachinski

30.70 1:03.28

NPRA SR17 1:03.44Lexi Benhart

30.65 1:03.44

SBCL JR18 1:05.42Lauren Cooper

30.74 1:05.42

NPRA FR19 1:06.14Meggan Goldenstern

31.70 1:06.14

BREM JR20 1:07.48Harley Boocher

30.73 1:07.48

BREM SR21 1:07.67Rachel Morman

32.22 1:07.67

MMAR JR22 1:08.14Arielle Mattoon

31.90 1:08.14

SBAD FR23 1:08.75Tania Gonzalez

33.44 1:08.75

MMAR SR24 1:10.85Anna Pierce

34.02 1:10.85

SBCL JR25 1:11.63Kellie Marino

33.24 1:11.63
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Penn High School - Girls - 2/2/2017 to 2/4/2017

Penn High School

Results - IHSAA Girls 2017 Sectional Swimming Prelims

Preliminaries ...   (Event 7  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

SBAD JR26 1:11.88Kelsey Morales

34.64 1:11.88

MISH JR27 1:23.18Haley Kinnear

40.25 1:23.18

SBW SO28 1:26.41Infinity Moore

40.42 1:26.41

SBW FR29 1:27.14Bailey Gersey

40.86 1:27.14

SBW SR30 1:30.32Victoria Iannuzzelli

41.76 1:30.32

 
Event 8  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle

Pool: 4:52.14 * Emily Meckstroth2015

Sectional: 4:52.14 ! Emily Meckstroth2015

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
PENN SR1 5:10.84Kayla Molnar

28.13 58.36 1:29.35 2:00.78

2:32.53 3:04.35 3:36.25 4:08.09

4:39.97 5:10.84

SBRI SR2 5:26.15Allison Walker

28.71 1:00.67 1:33.37 2:06.43

2:39.10 3:12.36 3:46.96 4:20.16

4:53.30 5:26.15

SBRI JR3 5:27.22Katherine Walker

29.07 1:01.57 1:34.53 2:07.74

2:40.69 3:13.03 3:45.90 4:19.62

4:53.93 5:27.22

SBSJ FR4 5:28.29Evelyn Sierra

29.07 1:01.14 1:33.89 2:07.23

2:40.81 3:14.28 3:47.69 4:21.40

4:55.20 5:28.29

PENN SR5 5:30.72Noemi Toroczkai

30.30 1:02.35 1:35.31 2:08.59

2:42.17 3:15.95 3:49.98 4:23.64

4:57.65 5:30.72

PENN SO6 5:36.70Abigail Meckstroth

30.32 1:03.20 1:36.56 2:10.74

2:44.80 3:19.09 3:53.67 4:28.45

5:03.13 5:36.70

SBAD JR7 5:39.46Lane McDonald

30.95 1:05.03 1:39.50 2:14.00

2:48.51 3:23.44 3:57.67 4:31.70

5:06.03 5:39.46

SBSJ JR8 5:43.13Katelyn James

29.94 1:03.12 1:37.92 2:12.67

2:47.43 3:22.89 3:58.57 4:34.24

5:09.58 5:43.13

SBAD JR9 5:51.51Kaity Radde

29.70 1:03.86 1:39.29 2:14.73

2:50.69 3:26.15 4:02.28 4:38.42

5:15.86 5:51.51

SBRI FR10 5:55.43Anna Urban

28.97 1:02.39 1:37.01 2:12.67

2:49.40 3:26.49 4:04.44 4:42.29

5:19.73 5:55.43

SBSJ FR11 5:57.34Elena Parial

30.33 1:05.79 1:42.71 2:20.54

2:57.30 3:33.20 4:10.17 4:46.64

5:22.33 5:57.34

MISH JR12 6:10.11Damaris Wyant

32.61 1:08.42 1:44.97 2:21.61

2:59.17 3:37.33 4:15.69 4:54.66

5:32.89 6:10.11

BREM SR13 6:10.55Ellen Fox

34.39 1:11.69 1:49.53 2:27.80

3:05.70 3:43.82 4:21.54 4:59.38

5:36.32 6:10.55

SBCL SR14 6:17.06Addison Warner

33.47 1:09.71 1:47.27 2:25.52

3:03.47 3:41.92 4:20.72 4:59.83

5:38.63 6:17.06

NPRA SR15 6:18.76Laura Fischer

33.29 1:09.86 1:47.37 2:25.79

3:04.74 3:44.11 4:23.58 5:02.56

5:41.65 6:18.76

MMAR SR16 6:28.12Molly Pendergast

33.40 1:10.51 1:48.58 2:27.30

3:06.69 3:46.59 4:26.56 5:07.06

5:48.03 6:28.12

BREM SO17 6:30.91Abigail Ukinski

33.19 1:10.41 1:49.26 2:29.12

3:09.44 3:49.38 4:29.89 5:10.36

5:50.49 6:30.91

SBCL SO18 6:52.79Mamie Hodges

33.57 1:11.11 1:53.45 2:37.11

3:20.81 4:05.12 4:49.74 5:33.82

6:15.35 6:52.79

MMAR FR19 6:56.45Lyndsay Collins

36.09 1:16.49 1:58.54 2:40.83

3:24.04 4:07.78 4:51.25 5:34.86

6:16.89 6:56.45

NPRA SR20 7:03.78Molly McFadden

35.54 1:16.96 2:00.36 2:43.28

3:27.18 4:11.39 4:56.07 5:40.57

6:23.32 7:03.78

NPRA FR21 7:05.21Elizabeth Walker

35.72 1:16.87 1:59.37 2:43.08

3:27.32 4:11.80 4:56.85 5:41.36

6:25.37 7:05.21

MISH SR22 7:05.62Brianna Nichols

36.57 1:18.17 2:01.70 2:45.20

3:29.55 4:14.17 4:57.07 5:41.50

6:24.20 7:05.62

SBAD SO23 7:21.37Corwynne Pugh

38.46 1:21.31 2:05.21 2:49.64

3:34.89 4:21.03 5:06.26 5:52.87

6:38.56 7:21.37
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Penn High School - Girls - 2/2/2017 to 2/4/2017

Penn High School

Results - IHSAA Girls 2017 Sectional Swimming Prelims

Preliminaries ...   (Event 8  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

MMAR JR24 7:22.22Gabrielle Kitt

38.42 1:20.84 2:05.06 2:50.26

3:35.75 4:22.33 5:10.00 5:55.64

6:41.09 7:22.22

SBCL JR25 7:26.32Serenity Lolmaugh

32.57 1:10.87 1:51.01 2:32.15

3:14.82 3:57.17 4:40.68 5:22.59

6:04.61 7:26.32

SBW SR26 7:30.14Mercedez Moore

37.36 1:19.37 2:03.58 2:49.39

3:35.97 4:23.67 5:11.84 6:00.85

6:47.37 7:30.14

 
Event 9  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

Pool: 1:36.52 * 2012

B. Galat, E. Meckstroth, A. Spalding, S. Coyne

Sectional: 1:36.03 ! 2016

L. Cecil, M. Ziegert, S. Acito, M. Ronci

 RelayTeam Prelim Time

Preliminaries
1 1:39.20PENN

1) Meagan Ronci SR 2) Sophia Darr FR

3) Sydney Acito JR 4) Madilyn Ziegert SO

5) Ally Langfeldt JR 6) Kayla Molnar SR

7) Kionna Clayton SR 8) Makenna Bottorff JR

24.65 50.01 1:15.06 1:39.20

2 1:42.70SBRI

1) Anna Kirkpatrick SR 2) Abigail Kirkpatrick SR

3) Allison Walker SR 4) Madison Blakesley JR

5) McKenna Mast SO 6) Hannah Oross JR

7) Alexis Jozwiak JR 8) Katherine Walker JR

25.66 51.21 1:17.52 1:42.70

3 1:43.91SBSJ

1) Katelyn James JR 2) Margaret Barrett SO

3) Clare Jachim FR 4) Aislinn Walsh SO

5) Ashley Jenkins JR 6) Lydia Schaeffer JR

7) Alexandra Spaulding SR 8) Abigail Feltzer SO

27.05 53.76 1:19.50 1:43.91

4 1:48.94NPRA

1) Chloe Lanning JR 2) Olivia Williams SR

3) Emma Goldenstern JR 4) Madelynn Goldenstern SR

5) Meggan Goldenstern FR 6) Juliana Kroll FR

7) Laura Fischer SR 8) Lexi Benhart SR

27.80 55.13 1:22.91 1:48.94

5 1:54.27SBAD

1) Lane McDonald JR 2) Kaity Radde JR

3) Alexandra Johnson JR 4) Catherine Garber FR

5) Kiley Martin 6) Eamin Lynch FR

7) Grace Nerio 8) Sheila Le SO

27.55 55.84 1:23.19 1:54.27

6 1:54.52SBCL

1) Bernadette Bradley JR 2) Meg Yerrington SO

3) Lauren Cooper JR 4) Anna Jurgonski JR

5) Serenity Lolmaugh JR 6) Leanne Suppinger SR

7) Addison Warner SR 8) Megan Cooper SO

29.40 58.15 1:27.36 1:54.52

7 1:54.78BREM

1) Kaitlin Yelaska SO 2) Madison Coffel SR

3) Emma Hundt JR 4) Kailey Simmons FR

5) Ellen Fox SR 6) Harley Boocher JR

7) Rachel Morman SR 8) Belle Beeson SR

27.51 57.80 1:28.40 1:54.78

8 1:57.00MISH

1) Ellie Kaplachinski JR 2) Lorisa Walker SO

3) Rebecca Byers SR 4) Damaris Wyant JR

5) Rachel Rajski SR 6) Starr Kytta SO

7) Hailey Wichman JR 8) Brianna Nichols SR

28.55 1:00.32 1:28.66 1:57.00

9 2:03.20MMAR

1) Jacklyn Tellez SO 2) Anna Pierce SR

3) Charlotte Voor JR 4) Bridget Vogel SO

5) Olivia Douglass JR 6) Ally Thornton JR

7) Lyndsay Collins FR 8) Greta Mehlberg JR

28.52 1:00.92 1:33.01 2:03.20

10 2:25.85SBW

1) Brianna Barrow SR 2) Bailey Gersey FR

3) Victoria Iannuzzelli SR 4) Mercedez Moore SR

5) Ashley DeLarosa JR 6) Andrea Rodriguez FR

7) Krystyna Shepley JR 8) Fatima Tlahuel JR

36.70 1:15.18 1:53.09 2:25.85
 
Event 10  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke

Pool: 57.52 * Lindsay Benko1992

Sectional: 58.29 ! Betsy Bowen2010

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
SBSJ SO1 59.79Abigail Feltzer

28.18 59.79

PENN FR2 59.82Elizabeth Mejia

28.67 59.82

SBRI SR3 1:00.33Anna Kirkpatrick

29.42 1:00.33

SBSJ JR4 1:01.28Ashley Jenkins

29.56 1:01.28

SBRI JR5 1:02.86Anastasia Mitchell

30.20 1:02.86

PENN FR6 1:03.01Gwynne Ohlson

30.46 1:03.01

PENN SO7 1:03.08Abigail Barnes

30.94 1:03.08

SBSJ SR8 1:04.57Hallie Cohoon

31.19 1:04.57

SBAD JR9 1:07.17Alexandra Johnson

32.29 1:07.17

SBRI JR10 1:11.14Sierra Blair

33.76 1:11.14

NPRA SR11 1:13.45Alexis Eggleston

35.03 1:13.45

SBCL JR12 1:13.75Serenity Lolmaugh

35.43 1:13.75

SBCL SO13 1:13.97Meg Yerrington

36.16 1:13.97



Penn High School HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 4.0 - 8:08 PM  2/2/2017  Page 6

Penn High School - Girls - 2/2/2017 to 2/4/2017

Penn High School

Results - IHSAA Girls 2017 Sectional Swimming Prelims

Preliminaries ...   (Event 10  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

SBAD FR14 1:14.48Eamin Lynch

35.32 1:14.48

MMAR SO15 1:14.74Jacklyn Tellez

35.27 1:14.74

MISH SO16 1:15.25Lorisa Walker

37.09 1:15.25

SBAD JR17 1:18.06Camille Soenens

36.80 1:18.06

BREM JR18 1:20.77Harley Boocher

38.61 1:20.77

MMAR JR19 1:20.99Charlotte Voor

38.78 1:20.99

NPRA SR20 1:21.96Zinaida Cleveland

39.83 1:21.96

MISH JR21 1:23.50Raigan Webster

40.52 1:23.50

NPRA SR22 1:23.76Molly McFadden

40.80 1:23.76

BREM SR23 1:24.76Breanna Erickson

41.47 1:24.76

MMAR JR24 1:25.06Emma Griesinger

41.69 1:25.06

BREM FR25 1:31.32Cassandra Gramm

44.51 1:31.32

MISH JR26 1:33.17Brooklyn Buck

44.68 1:33.17

SBW JR27 1:51.77Fatima Tlahuel

51.48 1:51.77

SBW JR28 2:02.55Ashley DeLarosa

58.29 2:02.55

SBW JR29 2:09.64Lindsey Laughman

1:01.17 2:09.64

SBCL SO--- DQMegan Cooper

41.40 DQ

 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke

Pool: 1:02.94 * Bethany Galat2013

Sectional: 1:02.02 ! Bethany Galat2014

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
PENN SR1 1:04.49Kionna Clayton

30.35 1:04.49

SBRI SR2 1:04.86Abigail Kirkpatrick

30.64 1:04.86

SBRI JR3 1:05.23Madison Blakesley

30.75 1:05.23

SBRI JR4 1:06.06Alexis Jozwiak

31.10 1:06.06

SBSJ SO5 1:06.42Aislinn Walsh

30.32 1:06.42

SBAD SR6 1:07.86Stephanie Portolese

31.70 1:07.86

PENN FR7 1:07.92Megan Rach

31.61 1:07.92

SBSJ JR8 1:08.50Lydia Schaeffer

32.12 1:08.50

SBSJ FR9 1:12.14Rebecca Pan

32.63 1:12.14

PENN FR10 1:12.33Isabella Costa

33.38 1:12.33

NPRA JR11 1:13.48Emma Goldenstern

34.55 1:13.48

NPRA SR12 1:14.43Olivia Williams

35.22 1:14.43

MMAR SO13 1:15.12Gracie Molnar

35.18 1:15.12

SBCL JR14 1:22.92Bernadette Bradley

38.66 1:22.92

BREM SR15 1:23.37Madison Coffel

39.20 1:23.37

BREM JR16 1:23.83Emma Hundt

39.00 1:23.83

MMAR JR17 1:24.80Olivia Thomas

39.90 1:24.80

NPRA JR18 1:26.44Sydney Sheely

41.12 1:26.44

SBCL FR19 1:28.78Ashton Baumgartner

42.48 1:28.78

BREM SO20 1:30.70MyKaila Culp

42.55 1:30.70

MMAR SO21 1:32.76Bridget Vogel

43.31 1:32.76

MISH FR22 1:38.18Emalease Wyant

46.77 1:38.18

MISH JR23 1:39.26Haley Kinnear

46.59 1:39.26

MISH JR24 1:40.09Evee Curtis

47.37 1:40.09

SBCL SR25 1:40.47Kelsey Triebold

44.68 1:40.47

SBAD FR26 1:42.23Emily Shemesh

49.49 1:42.23

SBAD FR27 1:42.42Mya Thomas

46.80 1:42.42

SBW JR28 1:43.80Krystyna Shepley

47.09 1:43.80
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Event 12  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

Pool: 3:33.12 * 2012

B. Galat, E. Meckstroth, K. Potter, S. Coyne

Sectional: 3:33.12 ! 2012

B. Galat, E. Meckstroth, K. Potter, S. Coyne

 RelayTeam Prelim Time

Preliminaries
1 3:44.37PENN

1) Taylor Bush SR 2) Ally Langfeldt JR

3) Kayla Molnar SR 4) Meagan Ronci SR

5) Kionna Clayton SR 6) Megan Rach FR

7) Makenna Bottorff JR 8) Madilyn Ziegert SO

27.97 57.54 1:24.12 1:53.58

2:19.85 2:48.00 3:15.01 3:44.37

2 3:51.62SBRI

1) Katherine Walker JR 2) Hannah Oross JR

3) Lauren Meyer FR 4) Alexis Jozwiak JR

5) McKenna Mast SO 6) Anastasia Mitchell JR

7) Lauren Debew 8) Sierra Blair JR

27.27 57.23 1:24.79 1:54.98

2:23.16 2:53.71 3:20.82 3:51.62

3 3:56.23SBSJ

1) Evelyn Sierra FR 2) Clare Jachim FR

3) Margaret Barrett SO 4) Hallie Cohoon SR

5) Katelyn James JR 6) Elena Parial FR

7) Abigail Feltzer SO 8) Alexandra Spaulding SR

28.86 59.56 1:26.96 1:57.48

2:26.30 2:58.55 3:26.01 3:56.23

4 4:03.05SBAD

1) Lane McDonald JR 2) Rory Manley JR

3) Alexandra Johnson JR 4) Stephanie Portolese SR

5) Eamin Lynch FR 6) Catherine Garber FR

7) Angelica English 8) Kaity Radde JR

28.93 59.87 1:27.21 1:57.80

2:26.78 2:59.78 3:29.00 4:03.05

5 4:08.83NPRA

1) Laura Fischer SR 2) Chloe Lanning JR

3) Gabrielle Vogeler JR 4) Madelynn Goldenstern SR

5) Meggan Goldenstern FR 6) Lexi Benhart SR

7) Zinaida Cleveland SR 8) Olivia Williams SR

30.85 1:03.68 1:32.65 2:04.80

2:36.00 3:10.04 3:37.56 4:08.83

6 4:12.66BREM

1) Ellen Fox SR 2) Harley Boocher JR

3) Kaitlin Yelaska SO 4) Kailey Simmons FR

5) Emma Hundt JR 6) Rachel Morman SR

7) Abigail Ukinski SO 8) Belle Beeson SR

31.61 1:05.73 1:37.69 2:15.57

2:43.48 3:14.68 3:41.87 4:12.66

7 4:18.31SBCL

1) Meg Yerrington SO 2) Lauren Cooper JR

3) Addison Warner SR 4) Anna Jurgonski JR

5) Ashton Baumgartner FR 6) Serenity Lolmaugh JR

7) Mamie Hodges SO 8) Bernadette Bradley JR

31.59 1:04.38 1:35.58 2:10.80

2:42.11 3:16.92 3:45.93 4:18.31

8 4:22.46MISH

1) Raigan Webster JR 2) Ellie Kaplachinski JR

3) Rebecca Byers SR 4) Damaris Wyant JR

5) Lorisa Walker SO 6) Starr Kytta SO

7) Hailey Wichman JR 8) Rachel Rajski SR

34.02 1:09.94 1:40.48 2:14.31

2:45.44 3:18.95 3:49.35 4:22.46

9 4:27.39MMAR

1) Jacklyn Tellez SO 2) Molly Pendergast SR

3) Arielle Mattoon JR 4) Gracie Molnar SO

5) McKenna Miller SO 6) Anna Pierce SR

7) Emma Eversole SO 8) Olivia Thomas JR

32.57 1:07.45 1:40.36 2:16.58

2:47.80 3:54.35 4:27.39

10 5:48.97SBW

1) Brianna Barrow SR 2) Infinity Moore SO

3) Victoria Iannuzzelli SR 4) Mercedez Moore SR

5) Ashley DeLarosa JR 6) Andrea Rodriguez FR

7) Krystyna Shepley JR 8) Fatima Tlahuel JR

45.81 1:32.81 2:14.92 2:59.68

3:42.15 4:33.06 5:08.53 5:48.97


